Decoy approached L.K.Sarma for a 
reservation to Delhi from TNL on 23.11.04 by 4055 DN in 
Sleeper class. And then he filled up the Requisition from 
as given by Sri Sarma. Decoy T.Mangba filled up the 
requisition and forwarded to Sn Sarma. Sn Sarma then 
demanded Rs.525/- (five hundred twenty five) and Decoy 
handed over then Rs.525/- from the money which he was 
given through the pre check.... Thus Sri Sarma demanded 
and after transaction over independent witness Sri 
L.C.Bayan informed the Vigilance team who were already 
there near to the Station.

[...]

41 H 864095 

1 (one) five Rupee G.C.Note found as 16G 175610 
which were exactly tallied with the G.C.Notes recorded in 
the Pre check memorandum. 

The total value of Reservation ex TNL to DLI is 
Rs.485 + 20 = Rs.505/- But here we recovered decoy 
money Rs.525/- (five hundred twenty five) from the Govt. 
cash of Sn L.K.Sarma, Sr.CCfTNL. 

The recovered amount Rs.525/- and the one sleeper 
class PCT No.00813 ex TNL to DLI with RT No.26406 and 
the reservation requisition slip which was used by the 
decoy were kept in a sealed cover in presence of SS/TNL

[...]

Pay scale:- 4500/- (4000/- to 6000/- 
 Date of birth:- 4.5.52 
 Date of appointment:- 01.01.81 
 Private casbjlec1ae 	-, 
 äW cash produced:- 52/ - 

Govt. cash appr DTC:- 	(C - V = 8878 + 6501 = 
9528) 

Govt. cash produced: 8957/- 
 Remarks:- Govt. cash excess Rs.79/- 

Total 	= 	8957 

Rupees eight thousand nine hundred fifty seven only 

Sd/- 
Lakhi Kanta Sarma 
Sr.CC/TNL 
14.11.04 

Statement of Sri LC.Bayan HDCB/RPF/ERCOy/MLG who 
acted as independent WiiiiThdoY check 
conducted at TNL Booking office on 14.11.04 recorded at 
CVO/MLGs office on 16.11.04  

UtAI (QM/Rvr. 

I 	along 	with 	Sn 	Lohit 	Ch.

[...]

the Station Superintendent/ Tan gla/ Northeast Frontier Raihvnv in reply 
to Q* No. 1. a~~O ' GROUNDS TAKEN BY THE CHARGED OFFICIAL IN HIS DEFENCE 
BRIEF 

I In the Defence Brief, the Charged Official mentioned that 

5.2 a.) rhe Decoy Shri Mongba was asked to pay Ps. 505/- (Rupees Five 
Hundred and Five) for the ticket including Reservation but tie paid Ps. 
525/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Twenty Five) instead of Rs. 505/-
(Rupees Five Hundred and Five). 

h.) The Decoy handed over a bundle of Govt. Currency Notes to huh through 
the Counter Window and took the Ticket front the stand. 

The Charged Official on coitlitnig the Govt. Ctirreticy Notes fcnnid Ps. 
20/- (Rupees Twenty) excess and lie called the Decoy but he huITicdlv

[...]

11 HVI 

6.12 ANALYSiS OF CUAROE — 

ARTIcLE — I From the above discussion, it is vctv tiiicli "lear that u 
amount of Rs. 525/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Twenty Five) was 
recovered from the custody of the Charged Official instead of riuc fare of 
Rs. 505/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Five) and the numbers of all the 08 
(Eight) numbers of Govt. Currency Notes were cxactl' tallied with the 
numbers mentioned in the Pre - Check — Memorandum which was 
prepared well in advance of the Check and tallying of Govt. Cuniicv 
Note numbers were (lone in presence of the Station